
NPT FOODBANKS – 2022 OPENING HOURS CHRISTMAS OPENING 
 

Swansea Valley  

Gwaun Cae 
Gurwen 

GCG Foodbank  
Community Centre, 
Ammanford    SA18 1UN 

Fri 23 Dec: 10.30am - 1.30pm 
Fri 30 Dec: 10.30am – 1.30pm 
Fri 6 Jan: 10.30am – 1.30pm 

07419 310640 or  
07710 377899 

No referral required 

Gwaun Cae 
Gurwen and 
Lower 
Brynamman 

Canolfan Maerdy Food Hub 
Canolfan Maerdy Centre 
New Road, Tairgwaith 
Ammanford     SA18 1UP 

Fri 23 Dec: 1pm – 2pm 
Fri 30 Dec: 1pm – 2pm 
Fri 6 Jan: 1pm – 2pm 

01269 826893 
Email:  
rachel@canolfanmaerdy.co.uk 

Referrals required although people 
can self-refer by completing a simple 
form with a member of staff. 

Pontardawe Pantry Foodbank 
The Tabernacle 
Thomas Street,  
Pontardawe    SA8 4HD 

Tue 20 Dec: 10am – 12noon 
Sat 24 Dec: 10am – 12noon 
Tue 27 Dec: 10am – 12noon 
Sat 31 Dec: 10am – 12noon 
Tue 3 Jan: 10am – 12noon 
Sat 7 Jan: 10am – 12noon 

07704 114484 
Email: info@pantryfoodbank.org  

In order to access a food parcel, 
please telephone or email so your 
requirements can be discussed in the 
first instance. 

Ystalyfera CATCH Ystalyfera Foodbank 
Gurnos Chapel 
Gurnos Road 
Ystalyfera   SA9 2JA 

Mon 19 Dec: 10.30am – 1.30pm 
Wed 21 Dec : 10.30am – 
1.30pm 
Fri 23 Dec: 10.30am – 1.30pm 
Wed 28 Dec : 10.30pm -1pm 
Fri 30 Dec : 10.30pm – 1pm 

07923 986379 
Email: 
ystalyferafoodbank@mail.com  

No referral required. 

Ystradgynlais Ystradgynlais Foodbank 
The old Remploy Factory, 
Wind Road,  
Ystradgynlais   SA9 1AF 

Tue 20 Dec: 10am – 12noon 
Thur 22 Dec: 10am – 12 noon 
Thur 29 Dec: 10am – 12noon 
 

01639 845475 
Email: 
yvc@ystradcommunity.org.uk  

No referral required. 
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